regarding the Competitive
Ports for Different Vessels
(Mode, Average, Maximum)

Comparatives

Structure of the Model …

FOA Consulting S.C.

Productivity-Based Tariff Scheme
for the Mexican Ports

17

Projection Statistics

Statistics that Support the
Analysis of the Main
Variables of the Projected
Scenario: Investments,
Costs, N° of Vessels, GRT,
LOA-Hour, Tons.

Structure of the Model …

FOA Consulting S.C.

Productivity-Based Tariff Scheme
for the Mexican Ports

18

Sensitivity variables to determine the
Equilibrium Tariff:
• Volume of Port Operations
• Investments
• Operative and Management Costs

Factors that determine the Competitiveness of
the Port Tariffs (1):
• Market Tariff susceptible of collection
Equilibrium  Tariff

Competitiviness Condition of the Tariffs

Market Tariff
susceptible of
collection

Equilibrium
Tariff>

Sensitivity

The tariff model includes the sensitivity analysis to the planning scenario,
assuming variations in its basic variables, reflecting the impacts in the
profitability, equilibrium tariffs, tariffs in force and tariff proposal.

INDICADORES DE FACTIBILIDAD

TIR Tarifa Equilibrio

INVERSION VOL. OPERACIONES GASTOS % Pesos / Ton
+ 5% 8.8% 22.0

+ 5% 9.6% 19.0

- 5% 10.4% 18.0

+ 5% 6.7% 23.3

+ 5% 7.5% 22.0

- 5% 8.3% 21.7

+ 5% 4.4% 25.2

- 5% 5.3% 24.3

- 5% 6.1% 23.5

+ 5% 10.5% 17.8

+ 5% 11.4% 17.0

- 5% 12.3% 16.0

+ 5% 8.3% 21.7

7.0% 23.0

- 5% 10.1% 18.3

+ 5% 5.9% 24.0

- 5% 6.8% 23.6

- 5% 7.7% 22.3

+ 5% 12.6% 17.0

+ 5% 13.5% 16.5

- 5% 14.4% 16.0

+ 5% 10.2% 18.1

- 5% 11.1% 17.6

- 5% 12.0% 17.3

+ 5% 7.7% 22.3

- 5% 8.6% 21.9

- 5% 9.5% 20.9

BASE

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

SENSIBILIDAD
ESCENARIOS

Área de Competitividad

FOA Consulting S.C.

Productivity-Based Tariff Scheme
for the Mexican Ports

19

Sensitivity and Competitiveness Analysis
The competitiveness of the port tariffs, besides other factors, is given by the capacity to
compete with regard to the prices of the competitive ports. This capacity could be measured
considering the relationship between the equilibrium tariff of the ports and the levels of
competitive prices in the referential market or the hinterland.

Infrastruture Tariff Type of Vessel
(Equilibrium, Collected, Authorized)